RideWithGPS

Bike Route Toaster

Emergency # 530-219-0177

600km Brevet -- May 4th-6th, 2012

Davis Bike Club ACP# 905014

Miles Miles START Time: 20:00 Friday evening Check in begins: 19:00 Time Limit: 40hours Km
Total | Interval Action Outbound Route '+'=stores/food Total
0.0 0.0 START--Davis Control #1 -- Exit Park 'N Ride lot towards County Rd 32A 0.0
0.1 0.1 RIGHT on County Rd 32A toward County Rd 105 0.2
1.0 0.9 LEFT on County Rd 105 1.7
3.3 2.2 LEFT on County Rd 28H 5.3
5.3 2.0 RIGHT on County Rd 103 8.5
9.2 4.0 LEFT on County Rd 25 14.9
10.2 1.0 RIGHT on County Rd 102 / Pole Line Rd 16.5
20.2 10.0 Continue STRAIGHT on CA-113 N 32.6
26.1 5.8 Slight LEFT on Reclamation Rd -- Dangerous LEFT turn with oncoming traffic! 42.0
41.0 14.9 RIGHT on Oswald Rd 65.9
43.3 2.4 Slight RIGHT on Hughes Rd -- Wildlife Refuge 69.7
44.6 1.3 LEFT on Schlag Rd 71.8
46.4 1.7 LEFT on Bogue Rd 74.6
46.9 0.5 Bogue Rd turns slightly RIGHT and becomes Clements Rd 75.4
48.9 2.0 LEFT on Franklin Rd 78.6
49.5 0.6 RIGHT on Acacia Ave -- At top of levee 79.6
50.5 1.0 + |STOP--CONTROL #2 on left @ 76 Station and Food Mart, just after crossing CA 20 81.2

Seg= 50.5 Control Hours:
Open: = 5/4/2012 22:23
Close: = 5/5/2012 1:24
Miles Miles Km
Total | Interval Action '+'=stores/food Total
52.3 1.8 RIGHT at Butte House Rd (still in town of Sutter) 84.1
54.3 2.0 LEFT on E Butte Rd (rough road next 3 mi.) 87.3
55.7 1.4 RIGHT to stay on E Butte Rd 89.6
58.6 2.9 RIGHT to stay on E Butte Rd 94.3
59.1 0.5 Continue STRAIGHT onto Clark Rd 95.1
60.6 1.5 LEFT on Township Rd 97.5
63.6 3.0 RIGHT on Pennington Rd 102.3
65.1 1.5 LEFT on Larkin Rd 104.7
71.1 6.0 RIGHT on E Gridley Rd 114.4
73.9 2.9 Continue STRAIGHT onto Stimpson Rd -- Cross CA70 at the stoplight 119.0
74.6 0.7 LEFT continuing on Stimpson Rd 120.1
75.8 1.2 RIGHT on Cox Ln 122.1
76.8 1.0 LEFT on Lone Tree Rd 123.7
82.3 5.5 RIGHT on Power House Hill Rd 132.5
82.6 0.2 Continue STRAIGHT on Feather River Blvd into Oroville 132.9
85.7 3.1 +|STOP--CONTROL #3, Budget Inn, on right at 1475 Feather River Blvd. 137.8
Seg=135.2 Control Hours:
Open: = 5/5/2012 0:04
Close: = 5/5/2012 5:12
Miles Miles Km
Total | Interval Action '+'=stores/food Total
85.8 0.1 RIGHT on Montgomery St 138.0
86.9 1.2 LEFT on Washington Ave 139.9
87.1 0.1 Continue STRAIGHT on Table Mountain Blvd 140.1
93.4 6.3 RIGHT on CA-70 150.2
101.0 7.6 Cross bridge with expansion joints. Caution!! Stay on the right in the bike lane! 162.5
127.5 26.5 |+ |STOP--CONTROL #4, Tobin Resort -- Union Cabin near CA-70 205.1
Seg=|41.8 Control Hours:
Open: = 5/5/2012 2:02
Close: = 5/5/2012 9:40
Miles Miles Km
Total | Interval Action '+'=stores/food Total
127.5 0.0 Continue east on CA-70 from Tobin Resort 205.1
153.7 26.2 LEFT on CA-89 N 247.3
159.7 6.1 RIGHT on Arlington Rd 257.1
164.3 4.6 Continue STRAIGHT on Main St in Taylorsville 264.5
164.8 0.5 Continue STRAIGHT on Arlingtion Rd crossing Indian Creek Bridge 265.3
165.0 0.2 RIGHT on Genesee Rd/N. Valley Rd 265.6
170.9 5.9 +|STOP--CONTROL #5, Genesee Store Your host: Robert Meacher 275.1
Seg=143.5 Control Hours:
Open: = 5/5/2012 4:14
Close: = 5/5/2012 14:20
Miles Miles Km
Total | Interval Action '+'=stores/food Total
170.9 0.0 Continue east from Genesee Store on Genesee Rd towards Antelope Lake 275.1
171.2 0.3 Continue STRAIGHT on Genesee Rd; becomes Indian Creek Rd 275.6
186.7 15.5 STOP--INFO CONTROL #1, Antelope Lake Dam Turnaround--See Brevet card! 300.5
Seg=|15.8 Control Hours:
Open: = 5/5/2012 5:00

Close:

5/5/2012 16:00



http://ridewithgps.com/trips/600019
http://www.bikeroutetoaster.com/Course.aspx?course=311804

Miles Miles Km
Total | Interval Action Inbound Route '+'=stores/food Total
186.7 0.0 After turnaround, continue southwest on Indian Creek Rd 300.5
202.2 15.5 Continue STRAIGHT on Genesee Rd to Genesee Store 325.5
202.5 0.3 +|STOP--CONTROL #6, Genesee Store Your host: Robert Meacher 326.0
Seg=|15.8 Control Hours:
Open: = 5/5/2012 6:27
Close: = 5/5/2012 19:04
Miles Miles Km
Total | Interval Action '+'=stores/food Total
202.5 0.0 Leave Genesee Store and go west on Genesee Rd toward Taylorsville 326.0
208.4 5.9 LEFT on Arlington Rd/Main St/Co Hwy A22
208.9 0.5 Continue STRAIGHT past Grange Hall and Elementary School on left
213.5 4.6 LEFT on CA-89 343.7
219.6 6.1 RIGHT on CA-70 353.5
245.8 26.2 |+|STOP--CONTROL #7 Tobin Resort -- Continue east on CA-70 after sign-in 395.7
Seg=143.3 Control Hours:
Open: = 5/5/2012 7:59
Close: = 5/5/2012 22:20
Miles Miles Km
Total | Interval Action '+'=stores/food Total
245.8 0.0 Continue EAST on CA-70 along the Feather River
272.3 26.5 Cross bridge with expansion joints. Caution!! Stay on the right in the bike lane! 438.3
280.0 7.7 LEFT at Table Mountain Blvd 450.7
286.3 6.3 Continue on Washington Ave after crossing bridge 460.8
286.4 0.1 + |[RIGHT on Montgomery St 461.0
287.6 1.2 LEFT on Feather River Blvd 462.9
287.7 0.1 +|STOP--CONTROL #8, Budget Inn, on left at 1475 Feather River Blvd. 463.1
Seg=|41.9 Control Hours:
Open: = 5/5/2012 10:12
Close: = 5/6/2012 2:48
Miles Miles Km
Total | Interval Action '+'=stores/food Total
290.8 3.1 Continue SOUTH on Feather River Blvd to Power House Hill Rd 468.1
291.0 0.2 LEFT at Lone Tree Rd 468.4
296.5 5.5 RIGHT at Cox Ln 477.2
297.5 1.0 LEFT at Stimpson Rd 478.9
299.4 1.9 Continue STRAIGHT on E Gridley Rd 481.9
302.3 2.9 LEFT on Larkin Rd 486.5
308.3 6.0 +|RIGHT on Pennington Rd 496.2
309.8 1.5 LEFT on Township Rd 498.6
312.8 3.0 RIGHT on Clark Rd 503.4
314.3 1.5 Continue STRAIGHT onto E Butte Rd 505.8
314.8 0.5 LEFT to stay on E Butte Rd 506.6
317.7 2.9 LEFT to stay on E Butte Rd 511.3
319.1 1.4 RIGHT on Butte House Rd 513.6
321.1 2.0 LEFT on Acacia Ave in Sutter, CA 516.8
322.9 1.8 +|STOP--CONTROL #9 Receipt Control; Food Mart, on right before crossing CA-20 519.7
Seg=|35.2 Control Hours:
Open: = 5/5/2012 12:06
Close: = 5/6/2012 6:36
Miles Miles Km
Total | Interval Action '+'=stores/food Total
322.9 0.0 Continue on Acacia Ave south across CA-20 519.7
323.9 1.0 LEFT at Franklin Rd 521.3
324.5 0.6 RIGHT at Clements Rd 522.2
326.5 2.0 Clements Rd turns slightly LEFT and becomes Bogue Rd 525.5
327.0 0.5 RIGHT at Schlag Rd 526.3
328.8 1.8 RIGHT at Hughes Rd 529.2
330.2 1.4 Continue on Oswald Rd 531.4
332.5 2.3 LEFT at Progress Rd-- Becomes Reclamation Rd 535.1
347.4 14.9 Slight RIGHT onto CA-113 -- Expect traffic! Continue through Knights Landing 559.1
353.3 5.8 +|Continue on Co Rd 102 568.5
363.3 10.0 LEFT on Co Rd 25 at traffic light 584.6
364.3 1.0 RIGHT on Co Rd 103 586.2
368.2 4.0 LEFT on Co Rd 28H 592.6
370.2 2.0 STOP--INFO CONTROL #2 -- Jctn Rd 28H/Rd 105--See instructions in your card 595.8
Seg=1|47.3 Control Hours:
Open: = 5/5/2012 14:00
Close: = 5/6/2012 11:00
Miles Miles Km
Total | Interval Action '+'=stores/food Total
370.2 0.0 Continue RIGHT on Co Rd 105 595.8
372.5 2.2 RIGHT on Co Rd 32A 599.4
373.4 0.9 LEFT into Mace Blvd Park and Ride 600.9
373.5 0.1 FINISH--CONTROL #10 Davis Park and Ride CONGRATULATIONS! 601.1
Seg=13.3 +|Control Hours:
Open: = 5/5/2012 14:48

Close:

5/6/2012 12:00




